OP \$65.00 87394200

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM670858

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of Montreal		08/27/2021	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JMP Engineering Inc.	
Street Address:	4026 Meadowbrook Drive, Unit 143	
City:	London	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N6L 1C9	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87394200	JMP SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	85024297	JMP ENGINEERING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5195933287

Email: daschnurr@millerthomson.com

Correspondent Name: David Schnurr

Address Line 1: 295 Hagey Blvd., Suite 300
Address Line 4: Waterloo, CANADA N2L6R5

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Schnurr
SIGNATURE:	/DAVIDSCHNURR/
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=56697994_1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007406 FRAME: 0449

900639912

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, JMP Engineering Inc., a corporation incorporated in the Province of Ontario (the "Debtor"), whose full address is 4026 Meadowbrook Drive, Unit 143, London, Ontario N6L 1C9, is the owner of the registered trade marks and patents set forth in Attachment 1 attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property");

AND WHEREAS, Bank of Montreal, a Canadian chartered bank incorporated under the laws of Canada (the "Lender"), whose full address is 100 King Street West, 18th Floor, Toronto, Ontario M5X 1A1 entered into, inter alia, a General Security Agreement with the Debtor dated as of the date hereof by which the Debtor granted to the Lender a security interest and lien in all of its property, including the Intellectual Property;

AND WHEREAS a Notice of Security Interest was filed against the Intellectual Property with the Canadian Intellectual Property and the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases and discharges its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Dated: Ave 24, 2021

BANK OF MONTREAL

By:

| Claric Gloud |
| Name: Chris Quart |
| Title: | Managing Director |
| By: | | Claric Reward |
| Name: Dean Howard |

RECORDED: 08/27/2021

Title: Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 007406 FRAME: 0450